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2j._A»erage Earnings of Male and Female Supervisory and Office Employees in Manu
facturing Industries, by Province and Industrial Group 1954 and 1955—concluded 

Year, Province 
and Industrial Group 

1J54—concluded 

Foods and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 
Textile products (except clothing) 
Clothing (including knitting mills) 
Wood products 
Paper products 
Printing, publishing and allied 

trades 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies... 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coa l . . . . 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous industries 

1555 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories.. 

Canada, M55 

Foods and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 
Textile products (except clothing).. 
Clothing (including knitting mills). 
Wood products 
Paper products 
Printing, publishing and allied 

trades 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies .. 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coa l . . . . 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous industries 

Male 

Average 
Annual 
Earn
ings 

4,027 
5,410 
4,630 
4,339 
4,796 
4,662 
2,788 
5,863 

4,029 
4,815 
4,954 
4,994 
4,736 
4.392 
4,944 
4,929 
4,464 

3,028 
2,358 
3,372 
3,579 
4,578 
4,885 
4,203 
3,472 
3,755 
4,618 

4,«3C 

4,119 
5,556 
4,732 
4,473 
4,874 
4,742 
3,094 
5,985 

4,179 
4,891 
5,074 
5,272 
4.691 
4,644 
5,148 
5,034 
4,713 

Average 
Weekly 
Earn
ings 

$ 

81.40 
93.84 
85.57 
77.23 
88.28 
84.43 
84.81 

109.16 

83.19 
89.57 
95.28 
97.90 
90.46 
89.31 
116.07 
94.51 
89.72 

81.87 
65.59 
76.48 
79.35 
91.26 
96.52 
81.04 
76.35 
86.18 
97.12 

83.50 
98.20 
86.67 
78.49 
88.74 
83.18 
86.58 

111.47 

84.02 
93.18 
98 30 
99.21 
95 57 
92 20 

121.46 
96.63 
91.55 

Average 
Hourly 
Earn-

202.5 
248.3 
217.2 
190.7 
220.7 
209.0 
202 9 
288.0 

219.5 
228.5 
234.1 
249.7 
231.4 
225.5 
313.7 
247.4 
226.6 

196.8 
158.8 
182.1 
192.1 
229.9 
245.6 
202.1 
187 6 
213 3 
244. C 

205.7 
258.4 
221.1 
192.4 
217.0 
203.-9 
207.1 
293.3 

221 7 
237 7 
242 7 
253.7 
244 4 
22!) 9 
327.4 
250.3 
229 4 

Average 
Hours 

Worked 
per Week 

No. 

40.2 
37.8 
39.4 
40.5 
40.0 
40.4 
41.8 
37.9 

37.9 
39.2 
40.7 
39.2 
39.1 
39.6 
37.0 
38.2 

41.6 
41.3 
42.0 
41.3 
39.7 
39.3 
40.1 
40.7 
40 4 

40.6 
38.0 
39.2 
40.8 
40.9 
40.8 
41.8 
38.0 

37.9 
39.2 
40.5 
39 1 
39.1 
40.1 
37.1 
38 6 
39.9 

Female 

Average 
Annual 
Earn-

2,122 
3,078 
2,371 
2,187 
2,269 
2,308 
1,374 
2,603 

2,043 
2,412 
2,507 
2,372 
2.449 
2,214 
2,309 
2,460 
2,210 

1,475 
1,221 
1,669 
1,700 
2,344 
2,433 
2,114 
1.951 
1.900 
2,258 

3,332 

2,204 
3,211 
2,399 
2,268 
2,354 
2,471 
1,572 
2,663 

2,181 
2,455 
2,633 
2,589 
2,472 
2,364 
2,322 
2,582 
2,338 

Average 
Weekly 
Eam-

42.87 
53.44 
43.80 
38.96 
41.80 
41.82 
41 79 
48.45 

42.14 
44.88 
48.22 
46.53 
46.73 
45.01 
54.20 
47.16 
44.42 

47.03 

44.67 
56.74 
43.95 
39.81 
42.83 
43 34 
44 02 
49.55 

43 84 
46.77 
50.98 
48 75 
50 38 
46.97 
54.77 
49.53 
45.45 

Average 
Hourly 
Earn-

I l l . 6 
143.7 
114.7 
102.8 
110.0 
110.1 
109.4 
130.9 

113.0 
118.7 
124.3 
124.1 
122.7 
121.0 
150.1 
125.4 
118.5 

97.7 
84.1 
98.6 
98.7 

123.3 
127.1 
106.7 
i08.3 
113.0 
124.4 

116.9 
152.1 
114.8 
105 0 
112.4 
112.3 
115.2 
133.9 

117.8 
123 7 
130 4 
130.7 
132.2 
125.3 
150 9 
131.4 
120.6 

A survey of weekly earnings of salaried employees, classified by (1) managerial and 
professional employees and (2) office workers, was made for the first time in 1951 and will 
be repeated every third year. Results of the 1954 survey, the latest currently available, 
are summarized in the 1956 Year Book at p. 660. 
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