25.—Average Earnings of Male and Female Supervisory and Office Employees in Manufacturing Industries, by Province and Industrial Group 1954 and 1955—concluded

	Male				Female			
Year, Province and Industrial Group	Average Annual Earn- ings	Average Weekly Earn- ings	Average Hourly Earn- ings	Average Hours Worked per Week	Annual Earn-	Average Weekly Earn- ings	Average Hourly Earn- ings	Average Hours Worked per Week
	\$	\$	cents	No.	\$	\$	cents	No.
1954—concluded						1		
Foods and beverages. Tobacco and tobacco products. Rubber products. Leather products Textile products (except clothing). Clothing (including knitting mills). Wood products. Paper products. Paper products. Printing, publishing and allied	5,410 4,630 4,339 4,796 4,662 2,788 5,863	81.40 93.84 85.57 77.23 88.28 84.43 84.81 109.16	202.5 248.3 217.2 190.7 220.7 209.0 202.9 288.0	40.2 37.8 39.4 40.5 40.0 40.4 41.8 37.9	2,122 3,078 2,371 2,187 2,269 2,308 1,374 2,603	42.87 53.44 43.80 38.96 41.80 41.82 41.79 48.45	111.6 143.7 114.7 102.8 110.0 110.1 109.4 130.9	38.4 37.2 38.2 37.9 38.0 38.0 38.2 37.0
rranting, publishing saft affect trades. Iron and steel products. Transportation equipment. Non-ferrous metal products. Electrical apparatus and supplies. Non-metallic mineral products. Products of petroleum and coal. Chemicals and allied products. Miscellaneous industries.	4,029 4,815 4,954 4,994 4,736 4.392 4,944 4,929 4,464	83.19 89.57 95.28 97.90 90.46 89.31 116.07 94.51 89.72	219.5 228.5 234.1 249.7 231.4 225.5 313.7 247.4 226.6	37.9 39.2 40.7 39.2 39.1 39.6 37.0 38.2 39.6	2,043 2,412 2,507 2,372 2,449 2,214 2,309 2,460 2,210	42.14 44.88 48.22 46.53 46.73 45.01 54.20 47.16 41.42	113.0 118.7 124.3 124.1 122.7 121.0 150.1 125.4 118.5	37.3 37.8 38.8 37.5 38.1 37.2 36.1 37.6 37.5
1955								
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories.	3,028 2,358 3,372 3,579 4,578 4,885 4,203 3,472 3,755 4,618	81.87 65.59 76.48 79.35 91.26 96.52 81.04 76.35 86.18 97.12	196.8 158.8 182.1 192.1 229.9 245.6 202.1 187.6 213.3 244.0	41.6 41.3 42.0 41.3 39.7 39.3 40.1 40.7 40.4 39.8	1,475 1,221 1,669 1,700 2,344 2,433 2,114 1,951 1,900 2,258	39.85 33.96 37.88 37.70 46.74 48.03 40.76 42.88 43.61 47.53	97.7 84.1 98.6 98.7 123.3 127.1 106.7 108.3 113.0 124.4	40.8 40.4 38.4 38.2 37.9 37.8 38.2 39.6 38.6
Canada, 1955	4,636	93 50	236.1	39.6	2,332	47.02	124.1	37.9
Foods and beverages. Tobacco and tobacco products. Rubber products. Leather products (except clothing). Clothing (including knitting mills) Wood products. Paper products. Paper products.	4,119 5,556 4,732 4,473 4,874 4,742 3,094 5,985	83.50 98.20 86.67 78.49 88.74 83.18 86.58 111.47	205.7 258.4 221.1 192.4 217.0 203.9 207.1 293.3	40.6 38.0 39.2 40.8 40.9 40.8 41.8 38.0	2,204 3,211 2,399 2,268 2,354 2,471 1,572 2,663	44.67 56.74 43.95 39.81 42.83 43.34 44.02 49.55	116.9 152.1 114.8 105 0 112.4 112.3 115.2 133.9	38.2 37.3 38.3 37.9 38.1 38.6 38.2 37.0
Printing, publishing and allied trades. Iron and steel products. Transportation equipment. Non-ferrous metal products. Electrical apparatus and supplies. Non-metallic mineral products. Products of petroleum and coal. Chemicals and allied products. Miscellaneous industries.	4,179 4,891 5,074 5,272 4,691 4,644 5,148 5,034	84.02 93.18 98.30 99.21 95.57 92.20 121.46 96.63 91.55	221 7 237 7 242 7 253 7 244 4 229 9 327 4 250 3 229 4	37.9 39.2 40.5 39.1 39.1 40.1 37.1 38.6 39.9	2,181 2,455 2,633 2,589 2,472 2,364 2,322 2,582 2,388	43 84 46.77 50.98 48 75 50 38 46.97 54.77 49.53 45.45	117.8 123 7 130 4 130.7 132.2 125.3 150 9 131.4 120.6	37.2 37.8 39.1 37.3 38.1 37.5 36.3 37.7

A survey of weekly earnings of salaried employees, classified by (1) managerial and professional employees and (2) office workers, was made for the first time in 1951 and will be repeated every third year. Results of the 1954 survey, the latest currently available, are summarized in the 1956 Year Book at p. 660.

^{91593 - 43}